# 503446413 08/21/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3493037

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY [	ΔΤΑ					
			Name		Execution Date	
SHENZHEN NOZO INVESTMENT CO		IT CO	)., LTD.,		07/23/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	SUN S	SUN SOLUTIONS LTD.				
Street Address:	JINLIA	JINLIANXUAN 5C, LIANHUA PLAZA, ERHUAN ROAD				
Internal Address:	CHANC	CHANG-AN TOWN, DONGGUAN,				
City:	GUAN	GUANGDONG				
State/Country:	CHINA	L.				
PROPERTY NUMBER			Number	]		
		12912		]		
Property Type Application Number:	)			]		
Property Type	, DATA	12912		]		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a</i>	DATA	12912 (410) (410)	2882			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a using a fax number, it</i> Phone:	DATA be sent to f provideo	(410) (410) (410) (41053	2882 531-9854 e-mail address first; if that is un pat is unsuccessful, it will be sei 319853			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a</i> <i>using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to f provideo	(410)! (410)! (410)! (41053 (1053) (1053)	2882 531-9854 <b>e-mail address first; if that is un</b> <b>nat is unsuccessful, it will be sei</b> 319853 garcia-zamor.com			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA be sent to f provideo	(410)! (410)! (410)! (41056) (41056) (100) (100)! (	2882 531-9854 <b>e-mail address first; if that is un</b> bat is unsuccessful, it will be sei 319853 garcia-zamor.com GARCIA-ZAMOR			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a</i> <i>using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to f provideo	(410)! (410)! (410)? (41053 (10)? (12960) (12960)	2882 531-9854 <b>e-mail address first; if that is un</b> <b>hat is unsuccessful, it will be sei</b> 319853 garcia-zamor.com GARCIA-ZAMOR 0 LINDEN CHURCH ROAF			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, it Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provideo	(410)! (410)! (410)3 (41053 (41053 (41053 (12960)	2882 531-9854 <b>e-mail address first; if that is un</b> bat is unsuccessful, it will be sen 319853 garcia-zamor.com GARCIA-ZAMOR 0 LINDEN CHURCH ROAF RKSVILLE, MARYLAND 21029			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will i</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provideo : IUMBER:	(410)! (410)! (410)3 (41053 (41053 (41053 (12960)	2882 531-9854 <b>e-mail address first; if that is un</b> <b>hat is unsuccessful, it will be sei</b> 319853 garcia-zamor.com GARCIA-ZAMOR 0 LINDEN CHURCH ROAF RKSVILLE, MARYLAND 21029 BSZ-PT017.3			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will i using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provideo : IUMBER:	(410)! (410)! (410)3 (41053 (41053 (41053 (12960)	2882 531-9854 <b>e-mail address first; if that is un</b> <b>hat is unsuccessful, it will be sei</b> 319853 garcia-zamor.com GARCIA-ZAMOR 0 LINDEN CHURCH ROAF RKSVILLE, MARYLAND 21029 BSZ-PT017.3 RUY GARCIA-ZAMOR			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will i</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provideo : IUMBER:	(410)! (410)! (410)3 (41053 (41053 (41053 (12960)	2882 531-9854 <b>e-mail address first; if that is un</b> <b>hat is unsuccessful, it will be sei</b> 319853 garcia-zamor.com GARCIA-ZAMOR 0 LINDEN CHURCH ROAF RKSVILLE, MARYLAND 21029 BSZ-PT017.3			

Attorney Docket No.: BSZ-PT017.3 Customer No.: 48824

PATENT REEL: 036389 FRAME: 0955

#### ASSIGNMENT

SHENZHEN NOZO INVESTMENT CO., LTD., having a place of business of RM. 1311, B#, CHINTO BUILDING, MINZHI ROAD, LONGHUA DISTRICT, SHENZHEN, CHINA (hereafter referred to as the undersigned), is the owner of the U.S. patent application to be filed entitled:

#### Sport-Type Multifunctional Spray Mineral Water Bottle

The above U.S. application was assigned serial no. 12/912,882 and filed was on October 27, 2010.

Sun Solutions LTD. having a place of business of Jinlianxuan 5C, Lianhua Plaza, Erhuan Road, Chang-an Town, Dongguan, Guangdong, China (hereafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the above-identified application, in said invention described therein, all applications for and all letters patent issued on said invention.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee and assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in said invention and all patent applications thereon, including, but not limited to, the application for United States Letters Patent entitled as above, in any subsequent nonprovisional applications filed for this invention or improvements thereto, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any Registered Community Design applications, and in all letters patent, including all reissues and reexaminations thereof, throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or other treaty.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention throughout the world for the benefit of the assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

1

Attorney Docket No.: BSZ-PT017.3 Customer No.: 48824

The undersigned warrant that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance. EXECUTED under seal on the following date  $\int u dy \frac{22}{241} \frac{241}{5}$ .

Witness:

HE Chunxiang

(L.S.) (MENG Tianqing)

Official of SHENZHEN NOZO INVESTMENT CO., LTD.

HE Chunxiang

Chung mond (L.S.)

(Chang Ho Chang) Official of Sun Solutions LTD.

RECORDED: 08/21/2015

### PATENT REEL: 036389 FRAME: 0956

2